
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

400 m M45
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Fred Sowerby USA New York, USA 94-01-29WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 49.89

Heat 1/5 Start: 23-03-26   19:18:58

1 1465 Gavin STEPHENS M45 52.816 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3242 Cosmin Sorin ILIE M45 54.025 Q SB   Romania

3 87 Graham SCULLY M45 56.034     Australia

4 2972 Mariusz SIEJKA M45 57.663     Poland

5 4044 Roland KAFUUMA M45 1:00.772     United States of America

200m 1465 25.25 (25.25)

Intermediate

Gavin STEPHENS

Heat 2/5 Start: 23-03-26   19:23:26

1 2349 RHEE Hendrik VAN M45 53.445 Q    Netherlands

2 1482 Darren TOWART M45 54.666 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 3808 Garvin FARMER M45 55.171 q    Trinidad and Tobago

4 2902 Andrzej PIOTROWSKI M45 57.463     Poland

5 3193 DE BRITO José Júlio PATRÍCIO M45 58.494     Portugal

6 841 Michael ERFMANN M45 1:02.092     Germany

200m 841 25.44 (25.44)

Intermediate

Michael ERFMANN

Heat 3/5 Start: 23-03-26   19:28:08

1 2344 DER PUTTEN Marijn VAN M45 55.043 Q SB   Netherlands

2 3971 Rawle DELISLE M45 55.625 Q    United States of America

3 2968 Radoslaw SEKIETA M45 56.104     Poland

4 1585 Kin On WONG M45 57.251     Hong Kong, China

5 2519 Marcin DROGOROB M45 1:06.122     Poland

3685 Daniel ARVIDSSON M45 DNS6     Sweden

200m 3971 26.00 (26.00)

Intermediate

Rawle DELISLE

Heat 4/5 Start: 23-03-26   19:32:42

1 1677 Seyed Mohamad Mahdi GORJINIA M45 54.725 Q    Iran

2 1735 Carlton HADDOCK M45 55.206 Q    Ireland

3 4017 Peter HAACK M45 55.464     United States of America

4 685 Christophe LANNEAU M45 57.683     France

5 2833 Aleksander MUSS M45 1:03.161     Poland

6 3455 ABRIL Eduardo ESCRORIZA M45 1:09.352     Spain
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200m 1677 25.95 (25.95)

Intermediate

Seyed Mohamad Mahdi GORJI

Heat 5/5 Start: 23-03-26   19:37:43

1 3512 JAIME Oscar IRANZO M45 53.755 Q SB   Spain

2 1694 Brian BOYCE M45 54.614 Q SB   Ireland

3 2591 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 54.656 q    Poland

4 3978 Antwon DUSSETT M45 56.141     United States of America

5 3200 Manuel SILVA M45 1:01.662     Portugal

2263 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS M45 DNF3     Mexico

200m 2591 24.59 (24.59)

Intermediate

Krzysztof GUZOWSKI
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Gavin STEPHENS M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 52.811 Q    

2 Heat 2 RHEE Hendrik VAN M45 Netherlands 53.441 Q    

3 Heat 5 JAIME Oscar IRANZO M45 Spain 53.751 Q SB   

4 Heat 1 Cosmin Sorin ILIE M45 Romania 54.022 Q SB   

5 Heat 5 Brian BOYCE M45 Ireland 54.612 Q SB   

6 Heat 5 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI M45 Poland 54.653 q    

7 Heat 2 Darren TOWART M45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 54.662 Q    

8 Heat 4 Seyed Mohamad Mahdi GORJINIA M45 Iran 54.721 Q    

9 Heat 3 DER PUTTEN Marijn VAN M45 Netherlands 55.041 Q SB   

10 Heat 2 Garvin FARMER M45 Trinidad and Tobago 55.173 q    

11 Heat 4 Carlton HADDOCK M45 Ireland 55.202 Q    

12 Heat 4 Peter HAACK M45 United States of America 55.463     

13 Heat 3 Rawle DELISLE M45 United States of America 55.622 Q    

14 Heat 1 Graham SCULLY M45 Australia 56.033     

15 Heat 3 Radoslaw SEKIETA M45 Poland 56.103     

16 Heat 5 Antwon DUSSETT M45 United States of America 56.144     

17 Heat 3 Kin On WONG M45 Hong Kong, China 57.254     

18 Heat 2 Andrzej PIOTROWSKI M45 Poland 57.464     

19 Heat 1 Mariusz SIEJKA M45 Poland 57.664     

20 Heat 4 Christophe LANNEAU M45 France 57.684     

21 Heat 2 DE BRITO José Júlio PATRÍCIO M45 Portugal 58.495     

22 Heat 1 Roland KAFUUMA M45 United States of America 1:00.775     

23 Heat 5 Manuel SILVA M45 Portugal 1:01.665     

24 Heat 2 Michael ERFMANN M45 Germany 1:02.096     

25 Heat 4 Aleksander MUSS M45 Poland 1:03.165     

26 Heat 3 Marcin DROGOROB M45 Poland 1:06.125     

27 Heat 4 ABRIL Eduardo ESCRORIZA M45 Spain 1:09.356     

Heat 3 Daniel ARVIDSSON M45 Sweden DNSDNS     

Heat 5 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS M45 Mexico DNFDNF     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M45
1 Heat 1 Gavin STEPHENS Great Britain and Northern Ireland 52.811 Q    

2 Heat 2 RHEE Hendrik VAN Netherlands 53.441 Q    

3 Heat 5 JAIME Oscar IRANZO Spain 53.751 Q SB   

4 Heat 1 Cosmin Sorin ILIE Romania 54.022 Q SB   

5 Heat 5 Brian BOYCE Ireland 54.612 Q SB   

6 Heat 5 Krzysztof GUZOWSKI Poland 54.653 q    

7 Heat 2 Darren TOWART Great Britain and Northern Ireland 54.662 Q    

8 Heat 4 Seyed Mohamad Mahdi GORJINIA Iran 54.721 Q    

9 Heat 3 DER PUTTEN Marijn VAN Netherlands 55.041 Q SB   

10 Heat 2 Garvin FARMER Trinidad and Tobago 55.173 q    

11 Heat 4 Carlton HADDOCK Ireland 55.202 Q    

12 Heat 4 Peter HAACK United States of America 55.463     

13 Heat 3 Rawle DELISLE United States of America 55.622 Q    

14 Heat 1 Graham SCULLY Australia 56.033     

15 Heat 3 Radoslaw SEKIETA Poland 56.103     

16 Heat 5 Antwon DUSSETT United States of America 56.144     

17 Heat 3 Kin On WONG Hong Kong, China 57.254     

18 Heat 2 Andrzej PIOTROWSKI Poland 57.464     
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

19 Heat 1 Mariusz SIEJKA Poland 57.664     

20 Heat 4 Christophe LANNEAU France 57.684     

21 Heat 2 DE BRITO José Júlio PATRÍCIO Portugal 58.495     

22 Heat 1 Roland KAFUUMA United States of America 1:00.775     

23 Heat 5 Manuel SILVA Portugal 1:01.665     

24 Heat 2 Michael ERFMANN Germany 1:02.096     

25 Heat 4 Aleksander MUSS Poland 1:03.165     

26 Heat 3 Marcin DROGOROB Poland 1:06.125     

27 Heat 4 ABRIL Eduardo ESCRORIZA Spain 1:09.356     

Heat 3 Daniel ARVIDSSON Sweden DNSDNS     

Heat 5 CANO Jose Luis LLOPIS Mexico DNFDNF     
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